SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 147 by Representative Huval

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "prestige" insert "license"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 5, change "<u>regular</u>" to "<u>standard</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, lines 21 and 22, change "Council for the Development of French in Louisiana"
- 7 to "Holy Rosary Redevelopment"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 27 and insert the following:
- 10 "D. The department shall collect an annual royalty fee of fifteen dollars for this
- special prestige license plate, which shall be disbursed in accordance with Subsection E of
- this Section. This fee shall be in addition to the standard motor"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 1, after "fifty cents" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and
- insert "for each plate to be retained by the department to offset a portion of administrative
- 16 <u>costs.</u>'
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 19 "E. The annual royalty fee shall be collected by the department and forwarded to the
- 20 Holy Rosary Redevelopment, or its successor nonprofit corporation. The monies received
- 21 shall be disbursed and used solely for redevelopment of the Holy Rosary Institute in
- 22 <u>Lafayette, Louisiana.</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 24 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"